South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:29:09 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3141 Concurrent Resolution, By B.H. Harwell
A Concurrent Resolution to encourage state agencies to use soybean-based inks when printing documents internally or by
contract and, when cost-effective and practicable, to use a "soybean-based ink" logo on the documents.

12/27/90
12/27/90
01/09/91
01/09/91
01/30/91
01/30/91
01/30/91
01/30/91
01/30/91
02/13/91
02/20/91

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
Introduced HJ-1

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-1
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-8
Adopted HJ-8

Sent to the Senate HJ-9

Introduced SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-15

Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-16

Page 1 of 1



