

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*3141 Concurrent Resolution, By B.H. Harwell

A Concurrent Resolution to encourage state agencies to use soybean-based inks when printing documents internally or by contract and, when cost-effective and practicable, to use a "soybean-based ink" logo on the documents.

12/27/90	House	Prefiled
12/27/90	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/09/91	House	Introduced HJ-1
01/09/91	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-1
01/30/91	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-8
01/30/91	House	Adopted HJ-8
01/30/91	House	Sent to the Senate HJ-9
01/30/91	Senate	Introduced SJ-5
01/30/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-6
02/13/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-15
02/20/91	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-16